GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:218
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014

EXPANSION AND MODERNISATION OF OZAR AIRPORT
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to expand and modernise Ozar Airport near Nashik in Maharashtra;
(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which expansion and modernisation works of the said airport are likely to be completed?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(@), (b) & (c): Ozar airport in Maharashtra belongs to Indian Air Force / Ministry of Defence. There is no proposal with the Ministry of Civil Aviation at present to develop a Civil Enclave for civilian use at this airport.
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